
                                  Middle School XC Meet
 Bath, Cape Elizabeth, Durham, Freeport, Fryeburg, Old Orchard Beach, Yarmouth
         Hunter Road Fields, Freeport, Maine Thursday October 12, 2017
      Timing, Registration, & Finish Line Management by Run In A Race, LLC
           question@RunInARace.com   207‐232‐8394  RunInARace.com

                                 Overall Boys Results   

Place     Bib # Name                      Finish      Pace  Grade Team Name
________________________________________________________________________________
    1      20   Finnegan Thelen           11:26.32    5:43  8     Bath                
    2      74   Josh Petruzzi             11:28.05    5:44  7     Cape Elizabeth      
    3     165   Henry Horne               11:41.85    5:51  7     Freeport            
    4      52   Gabe Harmon               12:09.16    6:05  6     Cape Elizabeth      
    5      99   Blaine Cockburn           12:12.99    6:06  8     Durham              
    6     163   Al Dawson                 12:39.64    6:20  7     Freeport            
    7      98   Lucas Despres             12:41.40    6:21  6     Durham              
    8     186   Liam Friberg              12:45.01    6:22  8     Fryeburg            
    9      89   Ethan Smith               12:50.75    6:25  8     Cape Elizabeth      
   10      49   Shea Collins              12:51.40    6:25  6     Cape Elizabeth      
   11      73   Thomas Leopold            12:52.24    6:26  7     Cape Elizabeth      
   12      87   Owen Patry                13:07.91    6:34  8     Cape Elizabeth      
   13      83   Drew Butzel               13:09.73    6:35  8     Cape Elizabeth      
   14     172   Sam Robinson              13:12.08    6:36  8     Freeport            
   15     153   Eli Spaulding             13:18.56    6:39  6     Freeport            
   16      85   Vaughn Lindenau           13:27.66    6:43  8     Cape Elizabeth      
   17     159   Teo Steverlynck‐Horn      13:32.79    6:46  6     Freeport            
   18     100   Eric Simmons              13:41.52    6:51  8     Durham              
   19      67   Charlie Garvin            13:46.83    6:53  7     Cape Elizabeth      
   20      19   Cayden Green              13:56.55    6:58  8     Bath                
   21      97   Connor Smith              13:56.62    6:58  5     Durham              
   22      77   Robbie Trowbridge         13:57.56    6:58  7     Cape Elizabeth      
   23      72   Matthijs Gilda            13:59.32    6:59  7     Cape Elizabeth      
   24      76   Sam Stout                 14:07.67    7:04  7     Cape Elizabeth      
   25     253   Jack Gawtry               14:14.60    7:07  8     Yarmouth            
   26     251   Duncan Leahy              14:15.73    7:08  6     Yarmouth            
   27     151   Will Spaulding            14:15.97    7:08  6     Freeport            
   28     250   Tristan Hardel            14:16.00    7:08  6     Yarmouth            
   29     103   Kempton VonGlinsky‐G      14:16.73    7:08  8     Durham              
   30     193   Sawyer Natuluk            14:16.74    7:08  5     Fryeburg            
   31      17   Riley Dunn                14:20.91    7:10  7     Bath                
   32     187   Braeden Harlow            14:21.79    7:10  7     Fryeburg            
   33     149   Ian Smith                 14:24.62    7:12  6     Freeport            
   34      13   Silas Green               14:30.72    7:15  6     Bath                
   35      81   Natty Bergh               14:32.89    7:16  8     Cape Elizabeth      
   36      55   Finn Morris               14:36.10    7:18  6     Cape Elizabeth      
   37     189   Andrew Irwin              14:44.18    7:22  7     Fryeburg            
   38      78   Carter Abrahamsen         14:48.24    7:24  8     Cape Elizabeth      
   39      50   Will Fougere              14:48.81    7:24  6     Cape Elizabeth      
   40     136   Dylan Foerster            14:51.59    7:25  6     Freeport            
   41     148   Peter Santomenna          14:59.20    7:29  6     Freeport            
   42     161   Zane Aguiar               14:59.36    7:29  7     Freeport            
   43      88   Roman Ragusa              15:00.73    7:30  8     Cape Elizabeth      
   44     171   Jackson Giumarro          15:08.65    7:34  8     Freeport            
   45     146   Andrew Oshetski           15:14.21    7:37  6     Freeport            
   46     156   Nicolas Stebbins          15:14.99    7:37  6     Freeport            
   47      84   Otto Cook‐Sharp           15:16.04    7:38  8     Cape Elizabeth      
   48      65   William Picarillo         15:23.18    7:41  6     Cape Elizabeth      
   49      60   Kevin O'Sullivan          15:23.27    7:41  6     Cape Elizabeth      



   50      66   Will Wallace              15:24.18    7:42  6     Cape Elizabeth      
   51     195   Owen Reinbach             15:24.30    7:42  5     Fryeburg            
   52     197   Isaac Twombly‐Wiser       15:25.90    7:42  7     Fryeburg            
   53     196   Luke Staires              15:27.70    7:43  5     Fryeburg            
   54     166   Wil Belmore               15:28.84    7:44  8     Freeport            
   55     144   Will Maneikis             15:41.98    7:51  6     Freeport            
   56     327   Jona RakotoRazaf          15:43.48    7:52  7     OOB                 
   57     142   Evan Mahaney              15:51.57    7:55  6     Freeport            
   58     139   Tristen Francis           15:55.45    7:57  6     Freeport            
   59     135   Spencer Empey             16:00.14    8:00  6     Freeport            
   60      57   Tate Mosher               16:08.63    8:04  6     Cape Elizabeth      
   61      80   Dylan Barlow              16:09.72    8:04  8     Cape Elizabeth      
   62      64   Andrew Perruzzi           16:14.65    8:07  6     Cape Elizabeth      
   63     329   Jack Walker               16:16.86    8:08  8     OOB                 
   64      12   Calin Gould               16:20.10    8:10  6     Bath                
   65     145   Chris Murphy              16:20.91    8:10  6     Freeport            
   66     127   Connor Bowen              16:24.90    8:12  6     Freeport            
   67     137   Gordie Foye               16:26.32    8:13  6     Freeport            
   68     143   Max Maneikis              16:27.47    8:13  6     Freeport            
   69     150   Leo Sparta                16:32.19    8:16  6     Freeport            
   70     129   Nicolas Colamaria         16:32.67    8:16  6     Freeport            
   71     328   Ben Trott                 16:37.98    8:19  7     OOB                 
   72     249   Alexander Bentivogol      16:41.29    8:21  6     Yarmouth            
   73     192   James Lougee              16:41.91    8:21  5     Fryeburg            
   74      53   Brian Lane                16:50.05    8:25  6     Cape Elizabeth      
   75      86   Owen McAnuff              16:51.83    8:26  8     Cape Elizabeth      
   76     125   Jared Antl                16:54.60    8:27  6     Freeport            
   77     141   Ivan Lyons                16:55.09    8:28  6     Freeport            
   78      75   Jack Quinn                16:59.83    8:30  7     Cape Elizabeth      
   79      82   Skyler Burke              17:01.01    8:30  8     Cape Elizabeth      

�   80     170   Ethan Domin               17:02.95    8:31  8     Freeport            
   81     325   Jack Harding              17:03.35    8:32  6     OOB                 
   82     188   Zechariah Hoeft           17:07.78    8:34  8     Fryeburg            
   83     252   Porter Pierce             17:21.38    8:41  7     Yarmouth            
   84     140   Sebastien Martinez        17:45.18    8:52  6     Yarmouth            
   85     134   Finnegan Dunham           17:54.70    8:57  6     Freeport            
   86      15   Shane Tetreault           18:34.71    9:17  6     Bath                
   87     194   Tristin Nylin             19:45.16    9:52  7     Fryeburg            
   88      59   Josh Mullen               20:09.74   10:04  6     Cape Elizabeth      
   89      14   Ashford Hays              21:16.96   10:38  6     Bath                
   90      16   Zeke Walker               22:54.74   11:27  6     Bath                

Place  Score   Team Name
  1      36    CAPE ELIZABETH
  2      54    FREEPORT
  3      72    DURHAM
  4     108    BATH
  5     121    FRYEBURG
  6     135    YARMOUTH

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
OOB

Team Name: CAPE ELIZABETH
Team Score: 36
Place  Bib #  Name                    Finish    Rank   Grade
____________________________________________________________
1      74     Josh Petruzzi           11:28.05  2      7     



2      52     Gabe Harmon             12:09.16  4      6     
3      89     Ethan Smith             12:50.75  9      8 
4      49     Shea Collins            12:51.40  10     6 
5      73     Thomas Leopold          12:52.24  11     7  
6      87     Owen Patry              13:07.91  12     8  
7      83     Drew Butzel             13:09.73  13     8 

Team Name: FREEPORT
Team Score: 54
Place  Bib #  Name                    Finish    Rank   Grade
____________________________________________________________
1     165     Henry Horne             11:41.85  3      7  
2     163     Al Dawson               12:39.64  6      7 
3     172     Sam Robinson            13:12.08  14     8 
4     153     Eli Spaulding           13:18.56  15     6 
5     159     Teo Steverlynck‐Horne   13:32.79  16     6  
6     151     Will Spaulding          14:15.97  22     6  
7     149     Ian Smith               14:24.62  28     6 

Team Name: DURHAM
Team Score: 72
Place  Bib #  Name                    Finish    Rank   Grade
____________________________________________________________
1      99     Blaine Cockburn         12:12.99  5      8    
2      98     Lucas Despres           12:41.40  7      6 
3     100     Eric Simmons            13:41.52  17     8  
4      97     Connor Smith            13:56.62  19     5   
5     103   Kempton VonGlinsky‐G      14:16.73  24     8  

Team Name: BATH
Team Score: 108
Place  Bib #  Name                    Finish    Rank   Grade
____________________________________________________________
1      20     Finnegan Thelen         11:26.32  1      8 
2      19     Cayden Green            13:56.55  18     8  
3      17     Riley Dunn              14:20.91  26     7  
4      13     Silas Green             14:30.72  29     6 
5      12     Calin Gould             16:20.10  34     6   
6      15     Shane Tetreault         18:34.71  38     6  
7      14     Ashford Hays            21:16.96  39     6 

Team Name: FRYEBURG
Team Score: 121
Place  Bib #  Name                    Finish    Rank   Grade
____________________________________________________________
1     186     Liam Friberg            12:45.01  8      8    
2     193     Sawyer Natuluk          14:16.74  25     5   
3     187     Braeden Harlow          14:21.79  27     7  
4     189   Andrew Irwin              14:44.18  30     7  
5     195   Owen Reinbach             15:24.30  31     5 
6     197   Isaac Twombly‐Wiser       15:25.90  32     7  
7     196   Luke Staires              15:27.70  33     5 

Team Name: YARMOUTH
Team Score: 135
Place  Bib #  Name                    Finish    Rank   Grade
____________________________________________________________
1     253     Jack Gawtry             14:14.60  20     8   
2     251     Duncan Leahy            14:15.73  21     6 



3     250     Tristan Hardel          14:16.00  23     6  
4     249     Alexander Bentivogol    16:41.29  35     6 
5     252     Porter Pierce           17:21.38  36     7    
6     140   Sebastien Martinez        17:45.18  37     6


